
  

   Easington Church of England Primary School 
    Newsletter Friday 19th January 2024 

May we give them the roots to grow and the wings to fly 
 

 

Spring Term 2024  
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Stars of the Week 26th January                                                            Attendance week commencing 22nd January  

 

 

 

 

 

     

 

Tues 30th January Guest Readers in school  

Thurs 1st February Miss Purves Class Collective Worship 9.15am all welcome 

Thurs 1st February Chartwells Food from around the world Workshops 

Fri 2nd February Family Friday 9-9.30am – Internet Safety – Staying safe online 

Mon 5th – 9th February Children’s Mental Health Week children will complete activities in school 

Tues 6th February Safer Internet Day children will complete activities in school  

Thurs 8th February SSP Swimming Gala  

Fri 9th February  Celebration worship 2.30pm parents and families welcome 

Fri 9th February Broth and Stottie Afternoon 3.30pm   (TBC)  

Tues 13th February Normal school lunch with Pancake day dessert  

Wed 14th February  NEW EVENT Ms Lilley’s Class to Oriental Museum Durham for Lunar New Year 

Wed 14th February Valentine’s Day Lunch (children come into school wearing red) 

Wed 14th February Church whole school - Lent - families welcome 9.30am 

Thurs 15th February  Gymnastics Festival and Key Steps Gymnastics Competition  

Fri 16th February Non-uniform day (no charge) 

Fri 16th February School closes for half-term break 

Mon 26th February  School re-opens 

Wed 28th February Year 6  SATS Information Evening for parents  4.30pm-5pm 

Mon 4th March World Book Day Celebrations – Hogwarts – more info to follow 

Wed 6th March Church whole school families welcome 9.30am 

Fri 8th March  Spring Coffee afternoon 3.30pm – more info to follow 

Mon 11th March Aspiration afternoon - more info will follow 

Tues 12th March Guest Readers in school  

Fri 15th March Red Nose Day – non uniform – donations toward Comic Relief  

Mon 18th March  NEW EVENT Parental Consultation Evening 

Tues 18th March  NEW EVENT Parental Consultation Evening 

Tues 19th March Miss Defty’s Class Collective Worship 9.15am all welcome 

Wed 20th March Easter Discos – Year R/1/2 4.45-5.45pm Year 3/4/5/6 6-7pm 

Thurs 21st March Key Stage 2  Basketball Festival 

Fri 22nd March  Celebration worship 2.30pm parents and families welcome 

Tues 26th March Someone Special lunch – more info to follow  

Wed 27th March Whole school to Church 2:30pm 
Holy Week/Easter Service St Mary’s families welcome  

Wed 27th March Non-uniform day (in aid of School Fund) 

Wed 27th March School closes for Easter break 

Ms Lilley’s Class – ELM Annona O  

Miss Defty’s Class – OAK Josh M 

Miss Purves’s Class – MAPLE Jacob O 

Mrs Appleby’s Class - WILLOW Tomi O 

Mr Churchill’s Class– SYCAMORE Samuel O  

Miss O’Neil’s Class - PINE Tom H  

Pupil’s Pupil Seb A / Daisy H  

Staff member of the week Miss Defty  

Reception 99.17 

Year 1  90.43 

Year 2 96.47 

Year 3 98.89 

Year 4 98 

Year 5 94 

Year 6 86.15 


